
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 01/14/21 07:16AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE210213601/13/21  10:22PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: SCHUPBACH, MALERIE EVA  F/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE210212101/13/21  07:29PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

S TURTLE TOWNHALL RD & COLLEY RD

False Alarm

BE210211501/13/21  06:58PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ABC PKWY

Civil Dispute

BE210208101/13/21  04:38PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE210203501/13/21  01:02PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E INMAN PKWY

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE210201501/13/21  11:11AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE210200201/13/21  09:40AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

ARRESTED: DAILEY, TRACEY M  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI



Theft, Veh, Automobile

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Bail Jumping

BE210199901/13/21  09:03AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIG HILL CT

ARRESTED: TABER, DAREN ALLEN  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

FOUND PROPERTY: Gold   PMC 10 MM Auto Ammunition

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE210188101/13/21  12:58AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE210185501/12/21  06:56PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EATON AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE210185301/12/21  06:14PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

ARRESTED: SCHLIEM, JUSTIN DALE  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE210184601/12/21  04:24PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Check Welfare

BE210182701/12/21  01:50PM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE210182401/12/21  01:37PM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV



Disorderly Conduct

Not Classified

Strangulation

False Imprisonment

Bail Jumping

Probation or Parole Violation

Recklessly Endanger Safety

CPS Referral

BE210182201/12/21  01:32PM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV; APT UPR

ARRESTED: MOUTRY, SYLVESTER MAURICE  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE210177701/12/21  06:28AM LYNN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

ARRESTED: PURDY, JOHN PHILLIP  M/W  Age: 50.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Heroin Overdose

BE210175601/12/21  12:35AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

BE210172201/11/21  07:29PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & GERALD AV

Shots Fired

BE210172101/11/21  07:26PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE210170201/11/21  04:05PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ABF6448 on a 2005  GRY  4 door  Chevrolet  EQX

Bench Warrant

BE210167401/11/21  12:46PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: WOOTEN, RICHARD LEE  M/B  Age: 54.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE210166701/11/21  11:55AM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

ARRESTED: HANKINS, RYAN RAHEEM  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI



Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

BE210165601/11/21  11:07AM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

ARRESTED: HANKINS, RYAN RAHEEM  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE210162001/11/21  08:09AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 27.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 230.00lbs.


	Media Report
	BE2102136
	BE2102136

	BE2102121
	BE2102115
	BE2102081
	BE2102035
	BE2102015
	BE2102015

	BE2102002
	BE2102002

	BE2101999
	BE2101999
	BE2101999
	BE2101999



	BE2101881
	BE2101855
	BE2101853
	BE2101853

	BE2101846
	BE2101846

	BE2101827
	BE2101824
	BE2101822
	BE2101822

	BE2101777
	BE2101777

	BE2101756
	BE2101722
	BE2101721
	BE2101702
	BE2101702
	BE2101702


	BE2101674
	BE2101674

	BE2101667
	BE2101667

	BE2101656
	BE2101656

	BE2101620
	BE2101620



