



## Media Report

01/14/21 07:16AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine					
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/13/21 10:22PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2102136	DELGADO M		
ARRESTED: SCHUPB	ACH, MALERIE EVA F/W Age: 34.00	City: BELOIT WI			
Fleeing an Officer					
J					
Traffic Offense					
Traffic Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/13/21 07:29PM	S TURTLE TOWNHALL RD & COLLEY RD	BE2102121	MARRO R		
False Alarm					
Date/time of report 01/13/21 06:58PM	Street of Occurrence ABC PKWY	CAD Number BE2102115	Primary Officer ROCHA J		
01/13/21 00.30FW	ADC FRW1	DL2102115	ROCHA J		
Civil Dispute					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/13/21 04:38PM	HARRISON AV	BE2102081	MANN J		
Assist Other Invitediation					
Assist Othr Jurisdiction					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/13/21 01:02PM	E INMAN PKWY	BE2102035	BUI B		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/13/21 11:11AM	MILW RD	BE2102015	HALVORSEN T		
WALMART, 2785 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI					
Resist or Interfere w/Po	DIICE				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
01/13/21 09:40AM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2102002	OXENREIDER B		
ARRESTED: DAILEY, TRACEY M F/W Age: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI					

Theft \/eb Automotion	-					
Theft, Veh, Automobile						
Resist or Interfere w/P	Resist or Interfere w/Police					
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg,	Marijuana					
Bail Jumping						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
01/13/21 09:03AM	BIG HILL CT	BE2101999	WITTE K			
ARRESTED: TABER, M/W JUVENILE ARRE	DAREN ALLEN M/W Age: 18.00 City: T	OWN OF BELOIT WI				
M/L JUVENILE ARRE						
	Gold PMC 10 MM Auto Ammunition					
Theft, Veh, Automobile	e					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
01/13/21 12:58AM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2101881	HIRSCH C			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
01/12/21 06:56PM	EATON AV	BE2101855	BUROKER J			
Disorderly Conduct						
Assault, Simple						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
01/12/21 06:14PM	BAYLISS AV	BE2101853	ROCHA J			
ARRESTED: SCHLIER	M, JUSTIN DALE M/W Age: 39.00 City:	BELOIT WI				
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Daranhrnla					
Disorderly Conduct						
Destruct/Damage/Van	Idalize Prop					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer			
01/12/21 04:24PM		BE2101846	BAILEY R			
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED					
Check Welfare						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
01/12/21 01:50PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2101827	WEBER V			
That Bran Other						
Theft, Prop, Othr						
Date/time of report 01/12/21 01:37PM	Street of Occurrence LINCOLN AV	CAD Number BE2101824				
01/12/21 01.37 FIVI		DL2101024	RICHARDS P			

Disorderly Conduct			CPS Referral	
Not Classified				
Strangulation				
False Imprisonment				
Bail Jumping				
Probation or Parole Vic	plation			
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/12/21 01:32PM	LINCOLN AV; APT UPR	BE2101822	HENDERSON L	
ARRESTED: MOUTRY	, SYLVESTER MAURICE M/B Age: 24.0	0 City: BELOIT WI		
Probation or Parole Vic	alation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/12/21 06:28AM	HARRISON AV	BE2101777	LYNN R	
ARRESTED: PURDY,	JOHN PHILLIP M/W Age: 50.00 City: TC	WN OF BELOIT WI		
Heroin Overdose				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/12/21 12:35AM	HENRY AV	BE2101756	MUNIZ M	
Fleeing an Officer				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/11/21 07:29PM	PARK AV & GERALD AV	BE2101722	MIELKE J	
Shots Fired				
Date/time of report	Street of Oceanimance		Drimony Officer	
01/11/21 07:26PM	Street of Occurrence YATES AV	CAD Number BE2101721	Primary Officer MIELKE J	
Theft, Veh, Automobile				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/11/21 04:05PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2101702	ROBINSON L	
STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ABF6448 on a 2005 GRY 4 door Chevrolet EQX				
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/11/21 12:46PM	STATE ST	BE2101674	ROCHA J	
ARRESTED: WOOTEN, RICHARD LEE M/B Age: 54.00 City: ROCKFORD IL				
Assist Othr Jurisdiction				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/11/21 11:55AM	NINTH ST	BE2101667	DORAN M	
	, RYAN RAHEEM M/B Age: 26.00 City:			
,				

Weapons Offense				
Weapons Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/11/21 11:07AM	NINTH ST	BE2101656	JONES B	
ARRESTED: HANKIN	S, RYAN RAHEEM M/B Age: 26	5.00 City: BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Abuse Repeater	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/11/21 08:09AM	MOORE ST	BE2101620	OXENREIDER B	
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 27.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 230.00lbs.				